RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

Team Name
Cheshire
Lancashire
Merseyside

Greater Manchester

TEAM

SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13

25th January 2026
Robin Park LC, Wigan

Colour. =~ P 4x2 2lap 4lap.
Yellow 70 70 60 60 46 38
Red 50 60 50 50 a4 b6
White 60 40 40 70 48 b2
Orange 40 50 70 40 46 38

6Llap.

52
38
42
52

“Shot
49
51
50
34

TS

48
58
34

BOYS

Total Position

42 48 52 635 1
54 38 48 597 2
42 43 50 576 3
46 50 34 544 4




RESULTS Obstacle Relay BOYS

Event Name SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13

Date 25th January 2026

Venue Robin Park LC, Wigan

BibNo  Team 7. " TeamColour~ - ~ . Triall Position Points
1 Cheshire Yellow 01:16.6 1 70
4 Merseyside White 01:19.1 2 60
3 Lancashire Red 01:19.3 3 50
2 Greater Manchester  Orange 01:20.5 4 40




RESULTS 4x1Lap Relay BOYS

Event Name SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13

Date 25th January 2026

Venue Robin Park LC, Wigan

BibNo = Team - . TeamColour Position
1 Cheshire Yellow 00:47.2 1 70
3 Lancashire Red 00:49.5 2 60
2 Greater Manchester Orange 00:51.1 3 50
4 Merseyside White 00:52.3 4 40




RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

Bib No

- Team' -~ L Team Colour
2 Greater Manchester
1 Cheshire

3 Lancashire

4 Merseyside

8 Lap Paarlauf BOYS

SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13
25th January 2026
Robin Park LC, Wigan

| Trial1  Position
Orange 01:44.2 1 70
Yellow 01:46.4 2 60
Red 01:48.1 3 50
White 01:59.6 4 40




RESULTS

Event Name

Date
Venue

BibNo

Team =~

4x 2 Lap Relay

SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13
25th January 2026
Robin Park LC, Wigan

BOYS

4 Merseyside

1 Cheshire

3 Lancashire

2 Greater Manchester

TeamColour Trial1  Position
White 01:33.7 1
Yellow 01:37.8 2
Red 01:38.1 3
Orange 01:39.3 - 4

70
60
50
40




RESULTS 2Lap BOYS

Event Name SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13
Date 25th January 2026
Venue Robin Park LC, Wigan

_ o Team o Trial 1. - Position Points
37 Sa'ad lbrahim Merseyside 00:22.3 00:214 1 30
73 Billy Rowbottom Lancashire 00:22.8 00226 2 28
61 [sacc Armstrong Greater Manchester 00:23.8 00:245 3 26
50 Nathan Oghale Cheshire 00:22.0 00:25.0 4 24
49 Benjamin Hunsley Cheshire 00:24.1  00:00.0 5 22
62 C Saracino Greater Manchester 00:24.2 00:00.0 6 20
86 Jacob Courtney-Ward Merseyside 00:24.5 00:00.0 7 18
74 Feyishomi Shodipo Lancashire 00:24.8  00:00.0 8 16




Date
Venue

76
94
75
839
64
59
54
72

RESULTS

Event Name

Oscar Bragg

Igor Jednorog
Rueben Heath
Will lones
TEmms

Isaac Thompson
Maddox Lamptey
Sam Asbridge

4 Lap

BOYS

SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13

25th January 2026

Robin Park LC, Wigan

Lancashire
Merseyside
Lancashire
Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Cheshire

Cheshire

Greater Manchester

Teiall  Trial2

00:49.9
00:51.2
00:50.8
00:49.9
00:53.1
00:55.2
00:56.9
00:57.5

00:49.8

00:49.9

00:50.6

00:50.9°

00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0
00:00.0

Position Points

28
26
24
22
20
18
16

o~ Uk WN




Date

Bib No

RESULTS

Event Name

Venue

_Name .
66 Luke Ashcroft
55 Tristan Tickle
91 Myles McAvoy
52 Ben Green

65 H Gwyther

78 Herbie Moss
77 Benjamin Leap
88 William MclLeod

' Team

6 Lap

BOYS

SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13

25th January 2026
Robin Park LC, Wigan

ST Triatl’ Ramke
Greater Manchester 01:20.4 1
Cheshire 01:21.9 2
Merseyside 01:23.9 3
Cheshire 01:26.3 4
Greater Manchester 01:27.0 5
Lancashire 01:28.3 6
Lancashire 01:30.9 7
Merseyside 01:43.6 8

Position Points

o~ O ks N

30
28
26
24
22
20
13
16




RESULTS Shot BOYS

Event Name SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13

Date 25th January 2026

Venue Robin Park LC, Wigan

BibNe . Name = | S Triall 0 Tral3 ~ Best Position
91 Myles McAvoy Merseyside 8.67 S.09 9.20 8.85 9.20 1 30
58 Rueben Day Cheshire 7.63 8.46 7.64 7.71 8.46 2 28
82 Austin Hursayhe Lancashire 8.30 827 7.94 7.40 8.30 3 26
57 Archie Davies Cheshire 8.23 7.99 7.90 7.78 8.23 4 24
75 Rueben Heath Lancashire 7.63 6.99 8.06 7.71 8.06 5 22
89 Will Jones Merseyside 7.11 7.87 7.42 7.67 7.87 6 20
72 Sam Asbridge Greater Manchester 7.45 7.11 7.56 7.39 7.56 7 18
71 M Jeffery Greater Manchester 6.33 0.00 6.25 5.18 6.33 8 16




RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

BibNo  Name

Speed Bounce

SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13
25th January 2026
Robin Park LC, Wigan

BOYS

76 Oscar Bragg

81 Adam Bennett
55 Tristan Tickle
69 M Grundy

52 Ben Green

70 N Coleman

93 Myles Ford Kelly
90 Joshua Jones

: : : Trial 1 Position
Lancashire 33 =1
Lancashire 83 =1
Cheshire 80 3
Greater Manchester 79 4
Cheshire 76 5
Greater Manchester 73 6
Merseyside 62 7
Merseyside 54 8

29
29
26
24
22
20
18
16




RESULTS Standing Long Jump BOYS

Event Name SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13
Date 25th January 2026
Venue Robin Park LC, Wigan

BibNo Name -~ . Team * . ' Trhall - Trial2 Tral3  Trial4 - Best Position Points
73 Billy Rowbottom  Lancashire 222 2.35 2.23 2.20 2.35 1 30
66 Luke Ashcroit Greater Manchester 2.00 2.03 2.04 2.07 2.07 2 28
85 Favour Dennis Merseyside 2.00 1.95 1.98 2.02 2.02 3 26
80 Victor Erinle Lancashire 1.82 1.87 1.3 2.00 2.00 4 24
53 Rudi Maddox Cheshire 0.00 1.98 1.95 1.96 1.98 5 22
50 Nathan Oghale Cheshire 1.73 1.81 1.70 1.63 1.81 6 20
67 T Burton Greater Manchester 1.68 1.52 1.56 1.52 1.68 7 18
86 Jacob Courtney-Wa Merseyside 1.52 1.32 1.50 1.47 1.52 8 16




RESULTS Standing Triple Jump BOYS

Event Name SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13

Date 25th January 2026

Venue Robin Park LC, Wigan

BibNo . ~Name .l . Trialt Tral2  Trial3 - Trial4  Best Position
94 |gor Jednorog Merseyside ) 6.84 6.50 6.74 6.96 6.96 - 1 30
49 Benjamin Hunsley Cheshire 0.00 6.24 6.25 6.53 6.53 2 28
61 [sacc Armstrong Greater Manchester 6.10 6.28 6.24 0.00 6.28 3 26
62 C Saracino Greater Manchester 0.00 5.85 5.80 6.02 6.02 4 24
79 Kai Bretherton Lancashire 552 529 573 5.28 573 5 22
59 lsaac Thompson Cheshire b.64 562 0.00 5.66 5.66 6 20
85 Favour Dennis Merseyside 5.16 5.02 5.47 532 5.47 7 18
83 James Baker Lancashire 5.22 5.14 5.18 0.00 522 8 16




RESULTS Vertical Jump BOYS

Event Name SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13
Date 25th January 2026
Venue Robin Park LC, Wigan

BibNo  Name -~ . . o Trialt | Trial4 - Best Position .  Points
87 Sa'ad [brahim Merseyside 67 66 68 68 68 1 30
51 Clement Ho-Yu Leu Cheshire 61 60 61 61 61 2 28
74 Feyishomi Shodipo Lancashire 45 49 49 49 48 3 26
54 Maddox Lamptey Cheshire 44 a4 48 48 48 4 24
84 Sam Wilcock Lancashire 44 40 42 44 44" 5 22
92 Jacob Monaghan  Merseyside 38 41 44 44 44 . 6 20
64 TEmMms Greater Manchester 40 38 39 ity 40 7 18
65 H Gwyther Greater Manchester 37 38 36 38 38 8 16]






