

**RESULTS****TEAM****BOYS****Event Name**      **SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date**              **25th January 2026****Venue**             **Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Team Name</b>	<b>Colour</b>	<b>OB</b>	<b>4 x 1</b>	<b>8LP</b>	<b>4 x 2</b>	<b>2 Lap</b>	<b>4 Lap</b>	<b>6 Lap</b>	<b>Shot</b>	<b>SB</b>	<b>SLJ</b>	<b>STJ</b>	<b>VJ</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Position</b>
Cheshire	Yellow	70	70	60	60	46	38	52	49	48	42	48	52	635	1
Lancashire	Red	50	60	50	50	44	56	38	51	58	54	38	48	597	2
Merseyside	White	60	40	40	70	48	52	42	50	34	42	48	50	576	3
Greater Manchester	Orange	40	50	70	40	46	38	52	34	44	46	50	34	544	4

**RESULTS****Obstacle Relay****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	Cheshire	Yellow	01:16.6	1	70
4	Merseyside	White	01:19.1	2	60
3	Lancashire	Red	01:19.3	3	50
2	Greater Manchester	Orange	01:20.5	4	40

**RESULTS****4 x 1 Lap Relay****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	Cheshire	Yellow	00:47.2	1	70
3	Lancashire	Red	00:49.5	2	60
2	Greater Manchester	Orange	00:51.1	3	50
4	Merseyside	White	00:52.3	4	40

**RESULTS****8 Lap Paarlaufl****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
2	Greater Manchester	Orange	01:44.2	1	70
1	Cheshire	Yellow	01:46.4	2	60
3	Lancashire	Red	01:48.1	3	50
4	Merseyside	White	01:59.6	4	40

**RESULTS****4 x 2 Lap Relay****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
4	Merseyside	White	01:33.7	1	70
1	Cheshire	Yellow	01:37.8	2	60
3	Lancashire	Red	01:38.1	3	50
2	Greater Manchester	Orange	01:39.3	4	40

**RESULTS****2 Lap****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
87	Sa'ad Ibrahim	Merseyside	00:22.3	00:21.4	1	30
73	Billy Rowbottom	Lancashire	00:22.8	00:22.6	2	28
61	Isacc Armstrong	Greater Manchester	00:23.8	00:24.5	3	26
50	Nathan Oghale	Cheshire	00:22.0	00:25.0	4	24
49	Benjamin Hunsley	Cheshire	00:24.1	00:00.0	5	22
62	C Saracino	Greater Manchester	00:24.2	00:00.0	6	20
86	Jacob Courtney-Ward	Merseyside	00:24.5	00:00.0	7	18
74	Feyishomi Shodipo	Lancashire	00:24.8	00:00.0	8	16

**RESULTS****4 Lap****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
76	Oscar Bragg	Lancashire	00:49.9	00:49.8	1	30
94	Igor Jednorog	Merseyside	00:51.2	00:49.9	2	28
75	Rueben Heath	Lancashire	00:50.8	00:50.6	3	26
89	Will Jones	Merseyside	00:49.9	00:50.9	4	24
64	T Emms	Greater Manchester	00:53.1	00:00.0	5	22
59	Isaac Thompson	Cheshire	00:55.2	00:00.0	6	20
54	Maddox Lamptey	Cheshire	00:56.9	00:00.0	7	18
72	Sam Asbridge	Greater Manchester	00:57.5	00:00.0	8	16

**RESULTS****6 Lap****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Rank</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
66	Luke Ashcroft	Greater Manchester	01:20.4	1	1	30
55	Tristan Tickle	Cheshire	01:21.9	2	2	28
91	Myles McAvoy	Merseyside	01:23.9	3	3	26
52	Ben Green	Cheshire	01:26.3	4	4	24
65	H Gwyther	Greater Manchester	01:27.0	5	5	22
78	Herbie Moss	Lancashire	01:28.3	6	6	20
77	Benjamin Leap	Lancashire	01:30.9	7	7	18
88	William McLeod	Merseyside	01:43.6	8	8	16

**RESULTS****Shot****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
91	Myles McAvoy	Merseyside	8.67	9.09	9.20	8.85	9.20	1	30
58	Rueben Day	Cheshire	7.63	8.46	7.64	7.71	8.46	2	28
82	Austin Hursayhe	Lancashire	8.30	8.27	7.94	7.40	8.30	3	26
57	Archie Davies	Cheshire	8.23	7.99	7.90	7.78	8.23	4	24
75	Rueben Heath	Lancashire	7.63	6.99	8.06	7.71	8.06	5	22
89	Will Jones	Merseyside	7.11	7.87	7.42	7.67	7.87	6	20
72	Sam Asbridge	Greater Manchester	7.45	7.11	7.56	7.39	7.56	7	18
71	M Jeffery	Greater Manchester	6.33	0.00	6.25	5.18	6.33	8	16

**RESULTS****Speed Bounce****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
76	Oscar Bragg	Lancashire	83	=1	29
81	Adam Bennett	Lancashire	83	=1	29
55	Tristan Tickle	Cheshire	80	3	26
69	M Grundy	Greater Manchester	79	4	24
52	Ben Green	Cheshire	76	5	22
70	N Coleman	Greater Manchester	73	6	20
93	Myles Ford Kelly	Merseyside	62	7	18
90	Joshua Jones	Merseyside	54	8	16

**RESULTS****Standing Long Jump****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
73	Billy Rowbottom	Lancashire	2.22	2.35	2.23	2.20	2.35	1	30
66	Luke Ashcroft	Greater Manchester	2.00	2.03	2.04	2.07	2.07	2	28
85	Favour Dennis	Merseyside	2.00	1.99	1.98	2.02	2.02	3	26
80	Victor Erinle	Lancashire	1.82	1.87	1.93	2.00	2.00	4	24
53	Rudi Maddox	Cheshire	0.00	1.98	1.95	1.96	1.98	5	22
50	Nathan Oghale	Cheshire	1.73	1.81	1.70	1.63	1.81	6	20
67	T Burton	Greater Manchester	1.68	1.52	1.56	1.52	1.68	7	18
86	Jacob Courtney-Wa	Merseyside	1.52	1.32	1.50	1.47	1.52	8	16

**RESULTS****Standing Triple Jump****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
94	Igor Jednorog	Merseyside	6.84	6.50	6.74	6.96	6.96	1	30
49	Benjamin Hunsley	Cheshire	0.00	6.24	6.25	6.53	6.53	2	28
61	Isacc Armstrong	Greater Manchester	6.10	6.28	6.24	0.00	6.28	3	26
62	C Saracino	Greater Manchester	0.00	5.85	5.80	6.02	6.02	4	24
79	Kai Bretherton	Lancashire	5.52	5.29	5.73	5.28	5.73	5	22
59	Isaac Thompson	Cheshire	5.64	5.62	0.00	5.66	5.66	6	20
85	Favour Dennis	Merseyside	5.16	5.02	5.47	5.32	5.47	7	18
83	James Baker	Lancashire	5.22	5.14	5.18	0.00	5.22	8	16

**RESULTS****Vertical Jump****BOYS****Event Name****SHA UKC North West Regional Under 13****Date****25th January 2026****Venue****Robin Park LC, Wigan**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
87	Sa'ad Ibrahim	Merseyside	67	66	68	68	68	1	30
51	Clement Ho-Yu Leu	Cheshire	61	60	61	61	61	2	28
74	Feyishomi Shodipo	Lancashire	45	49	49	49	49	3	26
54	Maddox Lamptey	Cheshire	44	44	48	48	48	4	24
84	Sam Wilcock	Lancashire	44	40	42	44	44	5	22
92	Jacob Monaghan	Merseyside	39	41	44	44	44	6	20
64	T Emms	Greater Manchester	40	38	39	40	40	7	18
65	H Gwyther	Greater Manchester	37	38	36	38	38	8	16